PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document at Reel 021150 Frame 0455 that erroneously affects the identified patents.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chanyu Holdings, LLC	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chanyu Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7251373
Patent Number:	7499594
Patent Number:	7010169
Patent Number:	7406207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5033056760 **Phone**: 5037199473

Email: lindsey.hunt@omikronlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502023367

Correspondent Name: Omikron IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 16325 Boones Ferry Road Suite 204
Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002.D218
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Blayne D. Green

PATENT

REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0039

IOP \$160.00 7251373

Total Attachments: 8

source=Declaration_7010169_signed#page1.tif source=Declaration_7010169_signed#page2.tif source=Declaration_7251373_signed#page1.tif source=Declaration_7251373_signed#page2.tif source=Declaration_7406207_signed#page1.tif source=Declaration_7406207_signed#page2.tif source=Declaration_7499594_signed#page1.tif source=Declaration_7499594_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0040

Patent Number:	7,010,169	
Application Number:	10/123,061	
Issue Date:	3/7/2006	
	PAGE 1	

- I, Russell Boltwood, on behalf of Chanyu Holdings, LLC, hereby declare that:
 - I. Chanyu Holdings, LLC is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above, by virtue of a chain of title from the inventor(s) of the patent identified above.
 - A name change was erroneously recorded against the patent identified above at Reel 021150
 Frame 0455.
- III. The summary of the true chain of title is as follows:

1.	From:	Philip Ted Kortum, Ma Sultivan	arc Andrew	To:	SBC Technology Resources, Inc.
	The document was recorded in the United States Pate			ent and Tr	rademark Offices at
		Reel	013109	Frame	0858
2.	From:	SBC Technology Res	ources, Inc.	To:	SBC Laboratories, Inc.
	The docu	ment was recorded in th	e United States Pat	ent and Tr	rademark Offices at
		Reel	027887	Frame	0063
3.	From:	SBC Properties, L.P.		To:	_AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
	The docu	ment was recorded in th	e United States Pate	ent and Tr	ademark Offices at
		Reel	020461	Frame	0985
4.	From:	SBC Laboratories, Inc		To:	AT&T Labs, Inc.
	The docu	ment was recorded in th	e United States Pate	ent and Tr	ademark Offices at
		Reel	027897	Frame	0506
5.	From:	AT&T Labs, Inc., throu in-interest, AT&T Serv		To:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
۷.		ment was recorded in th			
		Reel	027908	Frame	0828
6.	From:	AT&T Intellectual Prop	erty I, L.P.	To:	Chanyu Holdings, LLC
	The docu	ment was recorded in th	e United States Pate	ent and Tra	
		Reel	028199	Frame	0385
				•	

Omikron IP Law Group

Page 1 of 2

- IV. The above-identified patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change.
- V. The last correct assignee, Chanyu Holdings, LLC, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent at issue.

Given Name:	Russell Boltwood		Title: Authorized Person
Signature:	7,2,2	Date:	6 Aug 2012
Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wil	mington,	Delaware
	19808, U.S.A.		

			Patent Number:	7,251,373		
			Application Number:	11/313,338	5	
			Issue Date:	7/31/2007		
			700 T 1000	***		**************************************
, Ru	ssell Bolt	wood, o	n behalf of Chanyu Ho	oldings, LLC, l	hereby d	leclare that:
I.	Chanyu	Holding	rs. LLC is the assigner	e of the entire	right titl	e and interest in the patent identified
						patent identified above.
II.						nt identified above at Reel 021150
	Frame (,,		ino pato	wonanod abovo at record 2, 150
Ш.			f the true chain of title	is as follows:		
		, -	and and an animal and animal	15 45 15115115.		
			Philip Ted Kortum, Marc	Andrew		
	1.	From:	Sullivan		_ To;	SBC Technology Resources, Inc.
		The doc	ument was recorded in the	United States Pa	tent and T	rademark Offices at
			Reel (027135	Frame	0048
	2.	From:	SBC Technology Resour	rces, Inc.	_ To:	SBC Laboratories, Inc.
		The doc	ument was recorded in the	United States Pa	tent and Ti	rademark Offices at
			Reel (027887	Frame	0063
	3.	From:	SBC Properties, L.P.		To:	AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
		The doc	ument was recorded in the	United States Pat	tent and Tr	ademark Offices at
			Reel (020461	Frame	0985
	4.	From:	SBC Laboratories, Inc.	Letteral Oxean - Dec	To:	AT&T Labs, Inc.
		THE GOOD	ument was recorded in the t Reel 0	United States Pat 927897	ent and Tr Frame	ademark Offices at 0506
				21001	-	
	_	_	AT&T Labs, Inc., through			
	5.	From:	in-interest, AT&T Service Iment was recorded in the U		. To:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
		THIS GOOD		onileu States mai 127908	Frame	0828
			_			
	6.	From:	AT&T Intellectual Propert	ıv I. L.P.	To:	Chanyu Holdings, LLC
			ment was recorded in the t			
			Reel 0	28199	Frame	0385
						·

Omikron IP Law Group

Page 1 of 2

- IV. The above-identified patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change.
- V. The last correct assignee, Chanyu Holdings, LLC, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent at issue.

Given Name:	Russell Boltwood	Title: Authorized Person
Signature:	Date:	a Arg 2012
Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington,	Delaware
	19808, U.S.A.	

	Patent Number:	7,406,207			
	Application Number:	11/820,696			
	Issue Date:	7/29/2008			
Russell Bo	ltwood, on behalf of Chanyu Ho	oldings, LLC, her	reby de	eclare that:	
I. Chany	u Holdings, LLC is the assigned	e of the entire ria	ıht. title	and interest in	the patent identified
	by virtue of a chain of title from				
	e change was erroneously reco	· ·			
Frame		-	,	Translation divo	. 5 (1.105) 52 1 105
III. The su	mmary of the true chain of title	is as follows:			
	,				
	Philip Ted Kortum, Marc	Androw			
1.			Го:	SBC Technology	Resources, Inc.
	The document was recorded in the l	United States Patent	t and Tra	demark Offices at	
	Reel ()27135 F	rame	0048	-
2,	From: SBC Technology Resour	ces, Inc. T	o:	SBC Laboratories	, Inc.
	The document was recorded in the t	United States Patent	and Tra	demark Offices at	
	Reel 0)27887 F	rame	0063	
3.			o:	AT&T Labs, Inc.	
	The document was recorded in the U				
	Reel 0)27897 F	rame	0506	
	AT&T Labs, Inc., through	il's successor-			
4.	From: <u>in-interest, AT&T Service</u>	s, Inc. T	o:	AT&T Intellectual	Property I, L.P.
	The document was recorded in the t				
	Reel 0	27908 F	rame -	0828	
	-				
5.	From: AT&T Intellectual Propert The document was recorded in the t		o: and Tra	Chanyu Holdings,	LLC
			rame	0385	
			-		
IV. The ab	ove-identified patent should not	be considered a	altered	by the incorrec	t name change.
				•	_
V. The la	st correct assignee, Chanyu Ho at issue.	idings, LLC, has	been,	and continues	to be, the owner of t
patont	at 100401				
Ilonen ID f	O				
mikron IP Law	Group [Page 1 of 2			

Given Name:	Russell Boltwood	Title: Authorized Person
Signature:	Ahh Date:	6 Ang 2012
Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington,	Delaware
	19808, U.S.A.	

		Patent Number:	7,499,594					
		Application Number:	_10/279,778			<u></u>		
		Issue Date:	3/3/2009			_		
I.	Chanyu above,	wood, on behalf of Chanyu Ho Holdings, LLC is the assignee by virtue of a chain of title from change was erroneously recoi	of the entire rig the inventor(s)	iht, title of the	and interest in t	above.		
	Frame 0455.							
Ш.	The sur	nmary of the true chain of title i	s as follows:					
	1.	From: Philip T. Kortum, Marc A.	Sullivan	Го:	SBCProperties, LP			
		The document was recorded in the U	Inited States Paten	t and Tra	edemark Offices at			
		Reel 0	13701 F	rame	0532			
	2.	From: SBC Properties, L.P. The document was recorded in the U			SBC Knowledge Ve	ntures, L.P.		
				rame	0488			
	3.	From: SBC Properties, L.P.			AT&T Knowledge V	entures, L.P.		
		The document was recorded in the U		and fra rame	0985			
	4.	From: <u>SBC Knowledge Ventures</u> The document was recorded in the U Reel <u>02</u>	nited States Patent	o: and Tra	AT&T Knowledge Vo demark Offices at 0480	antures, L.P.		
	5.	From: AT&T Knowledge Venture The document was recorded in the U Reel 02	nited States Patent	o: and Tra rame	AT&T Intellectual Pridemark Offices at 0626	operty I., L.P.		
	6.	From: AT&T Intellectual Property The document was recorded in the U Reel 02	nited States Patent		Chanyu Holdings, <u>LL</u> demark Offices at 0385	С		

Omikron IP Law Group

Page 1 of 2

- IV. The above-identified patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change.
- V. The last correct assignee, Chanyu Holdings, LLC, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent at issue.

Given Name:	Russell Boltwood	Title: _Authorized Person				
Signature:	<u> </u>	6 Ang 2012				
Address:	Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware					
	19808, U.S.A.					

Omikron IP Law Group

RECORDED: 08/13/2012

Page 2 of 2